FOR = ) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date: Jan-“arv 20 s 19
(Obgeggei DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION . £
Operator's De #1A
" Well No. POy
[08-78] OTL AND 7A0 WELL PERMIT ATDLTOAT
API Well Nec. _ 47 -083  -041:
Fiate Jounty Perm
WELL TYPE: 011 / Gas X /
(If "%as", Production / Underground storare d Deep Ehalisw X )
LOCATION: Elevation: 2500 Watershed: Trout Run
District: _ Middle Fork County: Randolph Juadrangle: Pickens

WELL OPERATOR Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc.

Address __ P, O, Drawer "P

W Virginia 26201

OIL & GAS
ROYALTY OWNER Elizabeth C. & Kensel Depoy

Address 20763 Sunnvdale
Farmington Hills, Miqhiga.n 48024
Acreare 32.62 i

Elizabeth C. Smith Depoy
20763 Sunnydale
Farmington Hills, Michigan 48024

32.62
FIELD SALE (1F MADE) TO:

SURFACE OWNER

Address

Acreare

Name

Address %

OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTTFIED

Name Robert Stewart

Jane Lew, West Virginia
884-7782

Address

DESIMNATED AGENT Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc.
P. O. Drawer 'P"
Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201

AiA -
AAd e ax

COAL OPERATOR NONE

Address

COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATTON 7N =ZCCRD:

Name o Ve v AP AT FAT AT
T TRV 1" i
Address 1 f B'A\J“mu ' i | ‘
Vg LY
g

JAN 2 1 1981

Name

Address .

Oil. & GAS DIVISION

NPT e AT
DErE - OF Vit ees

COAI, LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

fom

i

L

Name

Address

The undersipned well operator is cntitled to operate for oil or gas purnoses at the above

location under a deed /

lease X /

undersigned well operator from

other contract

/ dated December 2 s 19_79 s be th=

Elizabeth C. & Kensel Depoy

[Tf said deed,

lease, or other contract has been recorded:]

Recorded on _December 2, , 19 79, in the office of the Clerk of the County Comrission »f Randolph
County, West Virginia, in Bool _E§¥i__ piyse _‘595__ A pernit quested wes 2911 agss
PROPOSED WORK: DrillX / Drill deeper /  Redrill /  Fracture or stimulate X/

Plupg off old formation /

Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

--planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereo?l.

The above named coal Qperifor, coal owner(s),

and coal lessee are hereby notified that any

e

objection they wish to make or. are rnquirod to make by Code § 22-4-3 must be filed with the Department

of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this

Copies of this Permit. Application and the

Application by the Department.

enclosed plat and reclamation nlan have been mailed

by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lesze

on nr before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the

Charlestun, West Virginia.

PLEASE SUSMIT COPIES OF ALI BLANKET Bl
49 SMLL U 12O 2 Adal A |
GECPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: i

WECT VIRGINTA*OIL AN S
CONSERVATION COMMISIIO

1615 WASHINGTON STREET FEAST

CHARLESTON, WV 25311

TELEPHONE: {304) 348-3092

2°P0371512024 ¢

Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc.

Well Operator T

Vice Presiderf(




FORM IV=-2
(Reverse)

[08-78] PROPOSED WORK ORDER

TuTe TR AN ESTTW 4
ACTUAT, TNFORMATTON MUST BE SUBMITTED ¢ V- "ON CRET

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF £HOWI) Little Swiss Drilling Company
Address P. O. Drawer 'P"
Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201

Estimated depth of completed wall, 4500 fecr D ey X Tah e 5 oeedg

A vy Ay tewes wat S R T N TR Tyvina < ‘
ADDroXimate water 3*rata depths: Fresh, feet gal by

Approximate coal seanm depths: NONE TS coal being mined In the area. Yes / )NoX {

CAZING AND TUZINT PROGRAM

CASTNG OR TEFI“LCA”TOI FOOTAGE TNTERVALS
TUBING TYPE Weirht .
Size lGradelper PtiNew JUsedl|Por drillinglLleft in well

Conductor 13 . 20 20 To Surface ||.:, -

Intermediase||8 5/8) 480 480 To Surface
Production 4 1/ 4500 900 2 Yenthn A

Tubing

Liners Papn P

Regulation 7,08 of the Departrent of Mines provides that the original and Sour wories o)
Form V-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prres- ribel
by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms preseribed by Requlation 15, or in ’iwu
thvrxvf the other sceurity allowed by Code § 282-4-2, (111) Form TV-9, "Reclamation P
applicable to the peclamation vequirved by Code § 22-4-12b and kegulation 23, (iv)
previnusly paid on the same well, Lhe fee required by Code § 84-4-120, and =) !
the consent required by Code § 2i-4-Ya from the owner of any witer we!l .r 1:.f':w, WE LT n
200 fecot of the proposed well.

A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing ov stimulatins : well

S PERNdf{)&ﬁjszrjaEE:Zﬁ'(?/syEDpAngHEZ(wEkM Sﬂf to be part of the work for which a permit uzrht and

Form [V=-2 filed in connection thﬂryuxfh.

Il provizons being in accordance with Chapter 22,
¢ the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approve

drilling . This permit shall expire if
9-29-81 P

oF
perations have not commenced by

oo ol e 77‘7”' waioer must be r_-wu',‘/w’('/ﬁw/ /1]/ Lthe coal opevator and by any ¢l sune v
> 4+

or coal lessce who has recorded a declaration under Code % 282-4-20, if the permit
is to be issucd within [fifteen (15) days of rcceipt thereof:

WATVER

The undersirned coal operator /  owner / lessoe r th
location hns examined “his proposed well location. If a2 mine manp exists whlrh
weil location, the well loecation has been added to the mine man. The undersigned
the work provosed Lo be done at this location, provided, the well onerator has
applicable requircements ot the West Virgminia Code and the governine regulations.

03/15/2024

By -

Its -




Well Bite Plan

Legend: Property Boundry “A—v—4—v Diversion 3aAiiilde
. == - : spring O—
Existing Fence —x > Wet Spot
Planned Fence —~ - Building B
Btream—~, .-° " CREP T e prain Pipe—O—»—0O—
‘Open l!itch_ ceop i ——ith Waterwvay s — =3 —

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed,
wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond
with first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

Hocess 2% Ind /(aacz Hod e %7[ A «ﬁd/e
/4045//0/'7' s Jc/d{JDé’D/A)w
DY) Megkitsdle Tombic 7 b ot @ Sbulic

: /jace:ss ’ .

-_//Zao’ 1 /!

o

P

//// et UL SRR RSN =
\ p ot e,
\. " £ ; A oca %«/)
/7 | D e
Z /dl/@’ Z 76 «5)/0/.06 ﬂ&r/es 54 "514

/47// f&%ﬁ/) Ino/ 0{9/@/& 70456 CV% c?/?c/ C//\?é':'é’ﬁd a[)/é'e/me‘ 75
é'cf //?/7//\7j @/?@7’%&(//2/ ‘

ﬁ/?’c/,e\s 6"/’?0/ @/afe/;s 72, éé» ﬂ?ﬁ_mfd//}a./ A ﬁ,/f)é,g é’waéyd}éw\/

Co%ents: /*Zcéfs ;5 ac?o/ 5"%&5 e s ’éz’v (75/ :)"i//,- %/E/é/‘
P LSS DZ#/// —S/AM/A/,é = %(767/: ?05'/ 5&04‘3 7//4 0/6’. ar ./ S/o0e
DL /954/ : 4)6(96/ 772X é/\(y #=# 2 7}/1‘ 4f 545'60/ LY c,g,ﬂ/gc.‘V/ Hred s .

Signature:

Agent Address O?h@QOQW\ber

Please request landowners cooperation to protect new seeding for one growing season




OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
» Designated Agent \/06

Date i9 5 /
Well No.
0418

O\,
API No. 41 ' -"83

State County

- Permit

574

Company N - z /j. : -
Address ? X : M Addrenl,-& ?, (/ngéd’/?ﬂ% é/é&,
Telephone 39 L- L 72 ~ £ 39& Telephone Sy &L- #72 - g 59¢&

Landowner _& — S A Soil Cons. District 2 s Y/
Revegetation to be carried out by \/OSaaé /éé( Q8 (Agent)

and additions become a part of this plan.

T i 7
This plan has been reveiwed by / 4s VA 14 SGO. All carrecpiogs |
/ ]

Access Road

Structure Z ;/Ué 2 (A)
_8pacing dios . ;425; ~ /227D
Page Ref. Manual S

Structure _L2ancge =0Tk ()
Spacing
Page Ref. Manual 297 4

Struc turQ/,?é’é '/je/él)(& 2 (C)
Spacing =ﬂ2¢% 5@7%'&

Page Ref. Manual L

Location

Structure S0/ // (1)
Material L oo Yo rs
Page Ref. Manual 77— //
Structure ?,9 -0 0

i fA RO PR
Material Mf?a/_?ﬁ_tg‘ajx AT )
Page Ref. Manual Upip B\ ] 13
Structure %'\&V (3) 2 j

: = o
Material 26 1981

Page Ref. Manual

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessagy. Gas DIVISION

DEPRPT. or MINES

Revegetation

Treatment Area I

Lime 77/ﬁge_ (3) Tons/acre
or correct to pH L5

Fertilizer éﬂﬂ lbs/acre

(I0-20-20 or equivalent)

‘Mulch é/a Y [Z) Tons /Acre
¥4

Seed* Y = 5 1bs facre
Vo) ee La// _— /O lbs/acre
_ IumasZi 7(;w - ) lbs/acre

Treatment Area II
Lime 77 Pl (3) Tons/Acre
or correct to pH LS

Fertilizer 77 lbs/acre
(TO-20-20 or equivalent)

Mulch /éy /87 Tons/Acre
Seed* /«/ka/ -J&g{bs/acre
¢ )4 bs/acre
Tom . Ky & / lbs/acre

l .

*Inoculate all legﬁmes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper

bacterium.

Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topographic 'map. Quadrangle ;/c/(g,v.ﬁ

@Well Site

Access Road

Legend:




FORM IV-35 , N
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.
DATE: 8/18/81
FRESH WATER: 660 BBLS.

SAND: 60, 000#

WELL ILOG

REMARKS

FORMATION C(COLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Fill Dirt 0 5
Clay 5 18
Shale 18 90
Sand & Shale 90 236
Sand 236 308
Sand & Shale 308 562
Red Rock 562 617
Sand 617 678
Shale & Red Rock 678 899
Lime & Shale 899 902
Sand & Shale 902 993
Big Lime 993 1168
Big Injun 1168 1208
Sand & Shale 1208 17317
Fifth Sand 1717 1840
Sand & Shale 1840 3100
Riley 3100 3205
Sand & Shale 3205 3428
Benson 5428 3502
Sand & Shale 3502 3660 T.D.

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc.
Well Operator

By L ke 03/15/2024
s % S

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
woal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




Date August 26, 1982

(RIZ\:BZ—BI) %Q]@®

OpeIator S
@3 trte of Best Birghnia Well No. Depoy #1-A
B o o s
(‘31) 0 \q‘-‘?':,?e"’ Bepartmert of Alines Farm
NV 250t : e APT No. 47 - 083 _ 0415
0 Gt ®il und Gas Bivision .
o™

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: O0il / Gas X/ quuld Injection / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas," Production X / Underground Storage / Deep / ShallowX /)

IOCATION: Elevation: 2900 Watershed Trout Run
District: Middle Fork County  Randolph Quadrangle pj yens

COMPANY Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc.

ADDRESS P.O. Box 2048, Buckhannon, W 26201 Caging Used in | Left %i?nzp
DESIGNATED AGENT Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, InC.|qping |prilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS F-O. Box 2048, Buckhannon, W 26201 Siza
SURFACE OWNER Elizabeth C. & Kensel Depoy 20716 | o 27 = 10
ADDRESS 20763 Sunnydale, Farmington Hills, MT 13-10"
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNERElizabeth C. & Kensel Depoy 9 5/8
ADDRESS, 20703 Snuydale, Pamuington Hills, MI - {5 5/g 579 579 170
OIL AND GAS INSPECIOR FOR THIS WORK - Robert -
Stewart ADDRESS Jane Lew, WV 5 1/2
PERMIT ISSUED 1/29/81
172 3549 410
DRILLING QOMMENCED 3/5/81 2
DRIELENG SR D 3/11/81 5
IF APPLICABILE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Benson Depth 4500 feet
Depth of campleted well 3660 feet Rotary x / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh feet:; ‘saie’r.’ % feet
Coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? yo
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Fifth Sand Pay zone depth 1717 feet
Gas: Initial open flow Trace Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow 0 Bbl/d
Final open flow 80 Mcf/d Final open flow 9 Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 2 hours
Static rock pressure 440 psig(surface measurement) after ,, hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--) 03/15/2024
Second producing formation Riley/Benson Pay zone depth 319 feet
Gas: Initial open flow Trace Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow o Bbl/d
Final open flow 23 Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow o Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 2 hours
Static rock pressure 440 psig(surfaoe measurement) after 24 hours shut in

(Contirwie on reverse side)




BTATE v vomw

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DiVISION

T T

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

P TS

BATE

/:Zéu L %;XZ{/V/L

~— - <7
Forrad Nm.éﬁ“g‘t) =k ¢Lf Ol or Gaz Well —
v CABING AMD UBED 1M Leftin A Eme
< (79 P i Ry TuRING PRILLING
Carapany' e edid Z/f§f/v /\‘ w/e !l
fe3 . P . Size
Address -;.;7 L/.(://é ~ g oo
/ 5 ¢ T 16. h nd of Packer =
ron K onsm - Deltod
13 : =
~
Well No /-— H 10 b [ 5
. oL = > g L e e
Dinﬁc(ﬂ/ ;‘D_/é’ 12K £ County Atte P& //Z(ZZ L LD “’/b £ [ 70 2 //"/
T s s s SV 6% 2 Dered. cet 5
Drilling commenced =~ é g/ -
TEh | AR AR S
Drilling completed Total . depthec - .
3 s e FIRINCN (. S S S
Date shot __Depth of shut e B pivet o o Rk auS . Pt d ey
: Ianers Used et il e e L p S
In tial open flow /10ths Water in_____Inch
g . | R i i -
Open flow after tubinyg /10ths Mecre. in______Inch
o 57" V/
Volu.ae Cu Ft. | CASING CEMENTED ::___._§17Fi)_£ Na F _Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY p //
Rock prescure Ibs hrs L L
0il bbls., 1st 24 l:s. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FERT. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. ifeet FEET o OINCHES FEET INCHES
/ A "ﬁ ) ~
Drillers’ Names ?Z[ 7’ = ) L7 ) /(l (’ 2 / =
Remarks:
\ = ; 2)
. o ot / & 4{ i/ | < ‘F_)q & \(’7\
tonen7 0
<571

01"0@/1.5)(2024«:70-



- e

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

olL AND GAS WEL L S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Pormiz Ma e i Well No.
COMPANY ADDRIESS
FARM DISTRICT COLNTY
Filling Material Usred
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Thchtinn. e
R AN v — e
»LGHE (IBED AND DEPVHM PLACED i BRIDGES 1 CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICHXNESS i WOOD-SIZE LEAD COMETRUCTION LUCATION | RECOVERED s1zg | LS8T
G ! ‘
L L — el i T Bl
|
. |
L ] —t e
f | , |
| |
] o e s 2] o
[
| : ; e :
| |
L |
| | = - L Eeery
‘w ! i
‘ N . 9 prasale Ly |1 e Plelolol s 1
e l 3 S ek
|
| e, J— el
~ ! [ ’
‘ | ‘ !

Drillers’ Names __

RDemarks:

hereny

.:l!!l._\' | S

owell on this daty

Y3 872057



e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES RE@@RWE

OiIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

APR 3 01982
, e " OIL AND GAS DIVISION
/ \I NSPAECTOR s WELL REPO RT WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
/
Permit No. ng ~0 L//é' Qil or Gas Well
1 |
e i el o i T ReE e
‘cmpany... z Z e
|
Address 7?/ "’6’15 /4/4/5//"//6" A s 1‘
= : ’ ; 16 l Kind of Packer.
Parm&l /1224 Be 74, D FPo ¢ ‘|
13 |
well No._/ = /F 10 ' Size of

DistriceZZLR D /(; LB county Z3Do/PH | 84

} .
S / 654 | Depth set
Drilling commenced 5 g é ﬁ/
" / 53/16
Drilling completed s S-j2- 5 Total depth;zé:éﬁ_ I
3 ! Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom_________
i d Pert. t
[n:tial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Hiners Une w5 1P
f‘ Perf. bottom_______
Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. F't. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure . lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT IFEET INCHES"
Tresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET INCHES FPEET.—_ __INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
Crae e /
wen/ DKileD Befrle
4// /([ )47/[/4/ &?)"—A(/CIJ

— 2 oh ) T
PP TS o Cll s B BITRAE
O MG e D,

s S 0 15/2024
25 g i S

DATK ] DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT oF MINES

OIL AND gAS WELLS DIvisioN

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used_
Liner Loecation Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES ‘ CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81zg LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | gizy LOST

S

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

-— I hereby certify I visited

DATR

the above well op this date.

03/15/2024

DISTRICT wgLL INSPECTA ™



b

““’h
- SBtate of Hest Hirginin
Bepartment of fAlines
Qhxrleston 25305
DATE March 10, 1982
."'/1&’»
Mr. Robert Stewart ot \
P. 0. Box 345 il \g) g
Jane Lew, WV 263787 Ao/ Y a 47-083-0415
¥ g “\ & | PERMIT NO:
L /;// [{D // coMpany Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc.
b / FARM: Depoy .
7// / ~ WELL NO: Depoy #]
DISTRICT: Middle Fork
COUNTY Randolph
b A

Dear Sir:

Please make a FINAL INSPECTION within (30) days of the well described above,

or submit a STATUS REPORT - saying why this well cannot be released at this

time.
Yg;y Truly yours,
b4 F 4
¢ ‘Sarah Sheer

03/15/2024

-> >



WALTER N. MILLER
DIRECTOR

March 7, 1983

Seneca-Upshur Petroleum Company
P. 0. Box P

Buckhannon, W. Va. 26201

Gentlemen:

=tate of West Virginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision
Charleston 23303

In Re: PERMIT NO:

THEODORE M. STREIT
ADMINISTRATOR

47-083-0415(Formerly:

FARM: Elizabet

47-085-0405
h C. & Kengel Depoy

WELL NO: 1A
DISTRICT: Middle Fork
COUNTY Randolph

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above described well has been received in

this office.

Only the column check below applies:

The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your

Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed
said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their

records.

XXXXX Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved.

In

accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well
will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

™S/

Very truly yours,

o

g i e 3 7 e
" T
g S d;‘,‘;‘_,,:‘ S

F* P,

-
2T -
i —y’*,‘nh‘ »

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines

03/15/2024



FERC121

1.0 " APl well number:
i (1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)

47-083-0415

2.0 Type of determination being sought:
(Use the codes found on the front
of this form.)

102 4
SR T N
Section of NGPA Category Code

3.0 Depth of the deepest completion
location: (Only needed if sections 103

or 107 in 2.0 above.) feet

4.0 Name, address and code number of
applicant: (35 letters per line
maximum. |f code number not
available, leave blank.)

Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc.
Name Seller Code
P.0O. Drawer P

Street

Buckhannon, . WV 26201
City State Zip Code

5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a)

or (b).] Middle Fork
(a) For onshore wells

Field gaTe .
(35 letters maximum for field Ran ph wv
name.) County State

— — o o i o S ———— — ——— s o——— | -}

(b) For OCS wells:

Area Name Block Number

Date of Lease:

VRS VORI (DN ot RN PO | ;
Mo. Day Yr. " OCS Lease Number

(¢) Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits
maximum.)

Depoy #1A

(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: (35 letters
maximum.)

6.0 (a) Name and code number of the
purchaser: (35 letters and digits
maximum. |f code number not
available, leave blank.)

Columbia Gas
Name Buyer Code

(b) Date of the contract: Be:m9 %\Iego’lc_l?l IL
Mo. Day Yr.

(c) Estimated annual production: )
e 35 MMcf.

(a) Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
(+) or (-).]

7.0 Contract price:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) &

30893 247 340

8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.)

3093 247 3340

9.0 Person responsible for this application:

- Joseph G. Hager i i

Agency Use Only

Date Received by Juris. Agency
- w &

APR 22

Name ) Title

ure

e e e ] e e e e e e e e e e e e e

April 20, 19/ (304) 472-6396

Date Application is Completed Phone Number

Date Received by FE

FT7900806/2-2

03/15/2024




DATE:

BUYER-SELLER CODE

Sép

PARTICIPA-ITS:
WELL OPERATOR: f; g“ ( ‘2 u;z;bgr /7C ro

(ras

FIRST PURCHASER u m b\ (=2

OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

Y2642 Jox.083:091 4

Use Above File Number on all Communications

QUALIF].;:

Relating to Determination of this Well

=D

el

leum Ae. 91—
38
OCCoYC3 O
(SL».} pvew) regefvewr

loo‘,,w(;es o—téla,
Y TRORN o S

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING
ITEM NO.
1. FERC -121 / Items not completed - Line No. 7,0 *’50 -
. J p—adh
2. 1IV-1 Agent J JOS ejx‘p_b_ C— 7‘[&6\’4{*'

IV-2 Well Permit /

35
4. IV-6 Well Plat i
5. 1IV-35 Well Record _/ Drilling / Deepening —
6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only / Was 0il Produced? —= Ratio =
7. IV-39 Annual Production . years
8. 1IV-40 90 day Pro\duction = Days off line: i
9. 1IV-48 Application for certification. Complete? / .
10-17. IV Form 51 - 52 -@- 54 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? Z Affidavit Signed _~
18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts
Structure Map / 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations e
Gas Analyses Ilo?‘kc‘\i
(5) Date commenced: 3 - £ - gl Date completed 3~ // “X/ Deepened -~~~ =
(5) Production Depth: /7 P ; =X =l
(5) Production Formation: [-)C%A S&nA R.lgy /738\'\501‘1 o
(5) Final Open Flow: - YOMCF *QBJ{CF e ol
(5) After Frac. R. P. 1470# QQAI:(. -
(6) Other Gas Test: L) ey e
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: T
|3 : .
(8) Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days \5;_,_._,_,__.“__ e o Sy
(8) Line Pressure: NG e o X PBIESEren el Beg .
(>) O0il Production: T From Completion Report e —_\__‘__.A-. SO -
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FORM IV-353WC
(Reverse) ! ”
[12-78) "

Are there any records not reasaonably availgble to you which may contain information relevant to a
determination of eligibility? Yes If yes, identify such records and indicate their
location, if known:

No
s

.

Are you aware of any other ini?rmation which would tend to be inconsistent with the information
specified above? Yes No If yes, indicate the type and source of the information.

1) Was natural gas produced from the reservoir in commercial quantities prior to April 20, 1977?
Yes No ¥ .

2) Was the reservoir penetrated by an old well from which oil or gas was produced in commercial
quantities from any other reserveir? Yes Noy

3) 1If the answer to 2) is 'yes", could natural gas have been produced in}fommorcinl quantities
prior to April 20, 1977 from any old well so indicated? Yes No )

4) 1If the fas is to be produced through an old well, were suitable production and gathering facilities
available on April 20, 19777 Yes No X . .

5) If the answer to 3) or 4) is 'yes', attach a separate sheet explaining why you believe the
well, for which a determination is sought, can be qualified as a new onshore reservoir well
and include any information which would support your conclusion.

BOTTOM HOLE PRESSURE DATA

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated.

_ XGLs iy e
P = Aue X 5334 T °.00003¢8§¢67 OF = 457.36
Oiis 4¢4LC) I b7
= 1§00
e~ 2.4 o ;
S* AFFIDAVIT
I, Joseph G. Hager , having been first sworn according to law, state that I

have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the

manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and aécurate

and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best

of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this determination is sought is a well
producing from a new onshore reservoir.

» Mz
N //’ éégf'
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, v

county obPshur . TO WIT:

& Iﬁrné ;Leﬁ IﬁCkSDD , @ Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,
do bgcrﬁify that JOSED . Hager .. , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date
thé Aprit -

day of 902 |, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid

Given under my hand and official seal this 20th day of April , 1982
May . 1987

My term of office expires on the 3rd day of

[NOTARIAL SEAL] / ~Nbtary Public

In and for the State of West Virginia

03/15/2024
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FORM IV-53WC pate April 20 . 1982
FER STATE OF WES? VIRGINIA 0 '

perator's
AR Well No. Depoy #1A i
DEPARTMENT ‘OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
API Well No. 47 - 083 - ...0415

ate County “Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
NEW ONSHORE RESERVOIR WELL

NGPA Section 102(c)(1)(C) Category &

\ DESIGNATED AGENT Seneca- ur P Ce

ADDRESS P.O. Drawer. P
Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201

wELL opEraTorSEne€ca-Upshur Petroleum, INC. ;ocarron. Elevation 2500'
ADDRESS P.O. Drawer P Watershed Trout Run

Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201 pisMiddle Forkunty_Randolph  Quad. Pickens
GAS PURCHASER Columbia Gas Gas Purchase lontract No.  Being Negotiated
ADDRESS P.0. Box 1273 Meter Chart Code

charleston, West Virginia 25325 Date of Contract
* * * * * * * * w * Y e * ve % e L7

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant tp a determination
of eligibility (including productien records, B&O Tax Reeords and royalty payment records) and
indicate the location of such records:

W.Va. Department of Mines Records and Maps
Consolidated Supply Maps

Equitable Gas Maps

No Other Pipelines in Area.

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

All above sources were checked. Seneca-Upshur Petroleum has the only gas
facilities in the immediate area.

03/15/2024
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¢. NIs-IYE, SM. T4 '\
FILE NO | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING NO THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

SCALE_/*» 4@’
MINIMUM DEGREE OF

KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-

ACCURACY L L0 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED-BY THE DEPART-
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF . ’ %___’_
ELEVATION (SIGNED) 5 . o
ol e P PLACE SEAL HERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF OATE __W2nuary /9 19 4/
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. s
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO.
FORM IV-6 4] - 83 — A5
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL TYPE: OIL __GASZ LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL b

(IF “GAS,"”) PRODUCTION.:LSTOHAGE_.. EEP_SHALLOW
LOCATION: ELEVATION 9 WATER SHEDM

DISTRICT Middke_fark counTy Lendaojph

QUADRANGLE
SURFACE OWNER _£E/; ACREAGE W52.62
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER &7 Loy LEASE ACREAGE .JL. 4L

LEASE NO. s i

PROPOSED WORK: DRiLL1_CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER___REDRILL__FRACTURE OR 03/15/2024

STHAULATE __PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION __ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON ___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION ESTIMATED DEPTH
WELL OPERATOR DESIGNATED AGENT_J[05¢2h Hager

ADDRESS P ADDRESS__Ax P
— Bucthassa W Va 24200

HT HAL





